South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 21, 2024, 02:04:00 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*4962 Concurrent Resolution, By Webb, Rice and Trotter
Summary: Walter T. Cox Boulevard named in Pickens County

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME THE
TWO-MILE PORTION OF STATE HIGHWAY 93 IN CLEMSON THAT RUNS FROM U.S. HIGHWAY 76 TO THE OCONEE
COUNTY LINE (LAKE HARTWELL) IN PICKENS COUNTY THE "WALTER T. COX BOULEVARD" IN HONOR OF CLEMSON
UNIVERSITY ICON, WALTER THOMPSON COX, WHO HAS SERVED AS COACH, DEAN, AND PRESIDENT OF CLEMSON
FOR MORE THAN SIXTY-FIVE YEARS AND TO INSTALL APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS ON THE HIGHWAY
CONTAINING THE WORDS THE "WALTER T. COX BOULEVARD".

03/26/02
03/26/02
04/02/02
04/03/02
04/03/02
04/03/02
05/21/02
06/06/02
06/06/02
06/06/02
06/06/02

House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

Introduced HJ-23

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-23
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-32
Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-90

Introduced SJ-5

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-5

Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-4

Amended

Adopted

Returned to House with amendments

Concurred in amendment HJ-46

Page 1 of 1



