South Carolina Legislature

May 21, 2024, 02:04:00 am

Session 114 - (2001-2002)

H*4962 Concurrent Resolution, By Webb, Rice and Trotter

Summary: Walter T. Cox Boulevard named in Pickens County

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION NAME THE TWO-MILE PORTION OF STATE HIGHWAY 93 IN CLEMSON THAT RUNS FROM U.S. HIGHWAY 76 TO THE OCONEE COUNTY LINE (LAKE HARTWELL) IN PICKENS COUNTY THE "WALTER T. COX BOULEVARD" IN HONOR OF CLEMSON UNIVERSITY ICON, WALTER THOMPSON COX, WHO HAS SERVED AS COACH, DEAN, AND PRESIDENT OF CLEMSON FOR MORE THAN SIXTY-FIVE YEARS AND TO INSTALL APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS ON THE HIGHWAY CONTAINING THE WORDS THE "WALTER T. COX BOULEVARD".

03/26/02	House	Introduced HJ-23
03/26/02	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-23
04/02/02	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-32
04/03/02	House	Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-90
04/03/02	Senate	Introduced SJ-5
04/03/02	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-5
05/21/02	Senate	Recalled from Committee on Transportation SJ-4
06/06/02	Senate	Amended
06/06/02	Senate	Adopted
06/06/02	Senate	Returned to House with amendments
06/06/02	House	Concurred in amendment HJ-46